COMPARISON OF FOUR CONJUGATE GRADIENT METHOD
WITH EXACT LINE SEARCH

MUHAMMAD ADIB USAIRI BIN HAMZAH

Thesis Submitted in Fulfillment of the Requirement for
Bachelor of Science (Hons.) Computational Mathematics in the
Faculty of Computer and Mathematical Sciences
Universiti Teknologi Mara

2017



DECLARATION

I certify this report and the project to which it refers is the product of my own work and
that any idea or quotation from the work of other people, published or otherwise are

fully acknowledged in accordance with standard referring practices ofthe discipline.

MUHAMMAD ADIB USAIRI BIN HAMZAH
2014447964

Date:~//| [ W)



ABSTRACT

One of the best solution to solve unconstrained optimization problems is by using
Conjugate Gradient(CG) method it is due to low memory requirement. Hence, it can be
used to solve large problem. By using coefficient of CG( /?k ) for this research, number
of iteration and CPU time are calculated for every function with different method to

compare the result which one is the best.



TABLE OF CONTENT

DECLARATION BY SUPERVISOR [

DECLARATION i

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT iii
TABLE OF CONTENT iv-v
LIST OF TABLE Vi
LIST OF FIGURE vii
ABSTRACT viii
CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION 1
LI Introduction |
1.2 Fundamental concept of optimization 1-3
1.3 Problem statement 3-4
1.4 Objectives 4
1.5 Significant of the project 4
1.6 Scope of the project 4-5
1.7 Project benefit 5
1.8 Definition of term and concept 5-6
1.9 Literature review 7-8
CHAPTER 2 METHODOLOGY 9
2.1 Introduction 9
2.2 Research step 9-13

2.3 Fundamental of Conjugate Gradient Methods 14



2.3.1 Conjugate CG Methods
2.3.2 General Algorithm of CG Methods

2.4 Conclusion

CHAPTER 3 IMPLEMENTATION
3.1 Introduction
3.2 Calculation example

3.3 Conclusion

CHAPTER 4 RESULTS AND DISCUSSION
4.1 Introduction
4.2 Numerical results
4.3 Discussion

4.4 Conclusion

CHAPTER 5 CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION
5.1 Introduction
5.2 Conclusion

5.3 Recommendations

REFERENCES

APPENDIX

14

14-16

16

17

17

17-21

22

23

23

23-30

30-34

34

35

35

35-36

36

37

38-42



