COMPARISON OF FOUR CONJUGATE GRADIENT METHOD WITH EXACT LINE SEARCH

MUHAMMAD ADIB USAIRI BIN HAMZAH

Sec.

Thesis Submitted in Fulfillment of the Requirement for Bachelor of Science (Hons.) Computational Mathematics in the Faculty of Computer and Mathematical Sciences Universiti Teknologi Mara

2017

DECLARATION

I certify this report and the project to which it refers is the product of my own work and that any idea or quotation from the work of other people, published or otherwise are fully acknowledged in accordance with standard referring practices of the discipline.

MUHAMMAD ADIB USAIRI BIN HAMZAH 2014447964

Date: 24/31 / 2018

ABSTRACT

One of the best solution to solve unconstrained optimization problems is by using Conjugate Gradient(CG) method it is due to low memory requirement. Hence, it can be used to solve large problem. By using coefficient of CG(β_k) for this research, number of iteration and CPU time are calculated for every function with different method to compare the result which one is the best.

117

TABLE OF CONTENT

DECLARATION BY SUPERVISOR	i
DECLARATION	ii
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	iii
TABLE OF CONTENT	iv-v
LIST OF TABLE	vi
LIST OF FIGURE	vii
ABSTRACT	viii
CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION	1
	1
1.1 Introduction	1
1.2 Fundamental concept of optimization	1-3
1.3 Problem statement	3-4
1.4 Objectives	4
1.5 Significant of the project	4
1.6 Scope of the project	4-5
1.7 Project benefit	5
1.8 Definition of term and concept	5-6
1.9 Literature review	7-8
CHAPTER 2 METHODOLOGY	9
2.1 Introduction	9
2.2 Research step	9-13
2.3 Fundamental of Conjugate Gradient Methods	14

2.3.1 Conjugate CG Methods	14
2.3.2 General Algorithm of CG Methods	14-16
2.4 Conclusion	16
*	
CHAPTER 3 IMPLEMENTATION	17
3.1 Introduction	17
3.2 Calculation example	17-21
3.3 Conclusion	22
CHAPTER 4 RESULTS AND DISCUSSION	23
4.1 Introduction	23
4.2 Numerical results	23-30
4.3 Discussion	30-34
4.4 Conclusion	34
CHAPTER 5 CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION	35
5.1 Introduction	35
5.2 Conclusion	35-36
5.3 Recommendations	36
REFERENCES	37
APPENDIX	38-42